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PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1991 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conferenoe and postseason play-offs 

VERMONT PAM CHILDS 
INSTITUTION 1991 COACH 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 

FULL SEASON 

CONFERENCE 

14-17-0 
W—L—T 

W—L—T 

2S> 

Z% 

Z l 

31 

S3 

34 

39 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Sue Duke 

Knsten Gel mas 

Joey F r i t z 

Amy Judd 

Laura Labanowski 

Conme Ladieu 

Amie Mock 

POS 

IF 

OF 

3B 

DH 

c 

SS 

UT 

CL 

So 

Sr 

Jr 

Sr 

Jr 

Jr 

So 

(Mm 2 0 at-bats per game played by team) 

Bats 
R-L G 

31 

30 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

AS 

101 

74 

99 

99 

94 

86 

94 

R 

10 

7 

25 

12 

16 

10 

7 

H 

41 

15 

30 

30 

18 

20 

19 

Bat 
Avg 

406 

203 

303 

303 

191 

233 

202 

2B 

8 

0 

6 

3 

1 

4 

2 

38 

2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

HR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

53 

15 

38 

33 

19 

24 

21 

RBI 

-M 
2 

5 

12 

3 

7 

9 

SB 

0 

0 

3 

1 

4 

1 

0 

SBA 

0 

0 

BB 

10 

9 

12 

6 

11 

5 

3 

SO 

3 

16 

8 

10 

7 

5 

13 

(Mm 40 innings) PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

4o 

27 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Katie Quinn 

Joey F n t z 

CL 

Jr 

Jr 

rhrow 
R-L 

R 

R 

G 

24 

13 

GS 

18 

12 

CG 

16 

4 

w 

8 

3 

L 

10 

6 

sv 

0 

0 

ShO 

2 

3 

IP 

132 3 

57 7 

H 

100 

62 

R 

49 

49 

ER 

36 

23 

BB 

23 

29 

so 

87 

8 

ERA 

1 90 

2 79 

NOTE If your team leader in total hits doubles tnples homeruns total tiases runsbattedin stolen bases mostvictones saves or stnkeouts is not listed above please 

list below with class and numtser of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnkeout leader include innings pitched and 

ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

31 

31 

AB 

834 

790 

R 

110 

106 

H 

210 

170 

2B 

27 

25 

3B 

6 

3 

HR 

0 

6 

TB 

249 

219 

^̂ i 
299 

277 

RBI 

81 

65 

SB 

11 

17 

SBA BB 

69 

61 

SO 

106 

113 

Bat 
Avg 

252 

215 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

205 3 

205 3 

H 

170 

210 

R 

106 

110 

ER 

64 

BB 

58 

69 

SO 

108 

106 

ERA 

3 61 

NCAA 801»«/91 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

613 

6?fi 

A 

221 

305 

E 

75 

5? 

TC 

909 

qR5 

DP Relding 
Pet 

917 

.947 
(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1991 SOFTBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent score 
indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" Place an 'X* under the DH column for 
all games played as part of a doubleheader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for 
doubleheaders. Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home 
field please include all games in your home city or neart>y cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd 
remember—only games against four-yeai; U S. colleges are included In statistics or In won-lost records. 

Your institution VERMONT 

OPPONENT 

1 Mich State 

o Spr ing f ie ld 

3 Colgate 

4 Ti l .-Chicago 

5 VJnght State 

6 Augustana 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Mich State 

Ohio Univ 

St John's 

Rider 

Armv 

Maine 

13 IIMa';'; 

14 Keene State 

15 Keene State 

16 Rnstnn Col 1. 

17 Rn<;t.nn Coll. 

18 Boston Univ 

19 Rn«;t.nn U m v 

20 Yale 

21 Yale 
,, St Michael's 

23 St Michael's 

24 St. Joseph's 

25 F. Conn. State 

26 Maine 

27 Maine 
28 Plymouth State 

29 Plymouth State 

Hartford 30 

31 

32. _ 

33 _ 

34 _ 

Hartford 

35 _ 

36 _ 

37 _ 

38 _ 

39 _ 

40 _ 

41 _ 

42 _ 

S 
I D 
T H 
E 

1 

9 

0 

3 

1 

0 
3 

0 

1 

0 

2 

4 

1 

1 

9 

2 

3 
3 

2 

2 

4 

10 

16 

2 

i 4 
1 

5 

J 9 

: 2 

6 

4 

3 

5 

1 

7 

0 

2 
5 

3 

2 

5 

1 

0 

11 

2 

0 

1 

5 
2 

0 

8 

15 

0 

1 

3 

7 
3 

6 

3 

1 

4 

0 

ATTENDANCE 

75 

OPPONENT OWN OPP I D ATTENDANCE 
SCORE SCORE T H 

83 

56 

73 

71 

69 
78 

42 

51 

39 

A — 
A_ 
_ A _ 

_ A X _ 

AA 
AA 
_ A X_ 

A A 
_ H X_ 

J l x_ 
_ H X_ 

_ A X_ 

_ A X_ 

_ 3 _ 

A — 
A A 
A A 
_ H X_ 

_ H X_ 

_ A X_ 

A X 

135 

120 

140 

100 
100 

93 

93 
125 

125 

110 

110 

76 

76 

121 

108 

108 
108 

125 

125 

71 

71 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City State) 

Attendance (Include students and esHmate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
DATES ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Doubleheader Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Doubleheader Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral-Site Dates 

Doubleheader Neutral-Site Dates 

Total Neutral-Stte Attendance 

Total Season^ Attendance for all dates 

360 
360 

448 

448 

14 1.121 

AA— 1.1?1 

22 1.929 

Afe. M»L^ /kt siv 
Reporting Official Title 


