PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY

FINAL 1991 Women's Softball Statistics Report

738

DIVISION I Only games against four-year U.S. institutions are included in statistics. Include all conference and postseason play-offs

	VERMONT INSTITUTION						PAM CHILDS 1991 COACH							FULL SEASON			14-17-0 W-L-T					
								CONFERENCE BATTING LEADERS								CONFERENCE			W—L—T			
	CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR								BATTING LEADERS (Min 20 at-bats per game played by team)													
	FIR	ST and LAST I	NAME	Pos	CL	Bats R-L	G	AB	R	Н	Bat Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	RBI	SB	SBA	ВВ	so		
26	Sue Di	uke		IF	So		31	101	10	41		8	2	0	53	26	0	0	10	3		
28	Kriste	en Gelina	<u>s</u>	OF	Sr		30	74	7	15	203	0	0	0	15	2	0	0	9	16		
27	Joey I	Fritz		3B	Jr	.	31	99	25	30	303	6	1	0	38	5	3	<u> </u>	12	8		
31	Amy Ju	udd		DH	Sr		31	99	12	30	303	3	0	0	33	12	1	$ldsymbol{f eta}$	6	10		
33	Laura	Labanows	k1	c	Jr	.	31	94	16	18	191	1_	0	0	19	3	4	<u> </u>	11	7		
34	Connie	e La <u>d</u> jeu		SS	Jr		31	86	10	20	233	4_	0	0	24	7	1		5	5		
39	Amie 1			UT	So		31	94	7	19	202	2	0	0	21	9	0		3	13		
					╁	+	<u> </u>	ļ ——		<u> </u>				_	ļ	╀	—					
					-		<u> </u>		-							-	 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ		
					-		 		1	_						—	ـــ			\longrightarrow		
				1	+	-	-		+	-					├—	—	—					
					 	_	├		_	<u> </u>						┿	—		<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>	 	-	 	<u> </u>	-						<u> </u>	+	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
			, and the second				<u> </u>						_			<u></u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>			
	(Min 40 in	inings)					Р	TCHIN	NG (ER	A) LEA	ADERS	_				_						
	FIRS	ST and LAST N	AME	CL	Throw R-L	G (as c	G V	V L	sv	ShO	IP		н	R	ER	ВВ	sc	T	ERA		
40	Katıe	Quinn		Jr	R	24 1	8 1	6 8	3 1	0 0	2	132	3	100	49	36	23	87	$\frac{1}{1}$	90		
27	Joey I	Fritz		Jr	R	13 1	2	4 :	3	6 0	3	57	7	62	49	23	29	8	2	79		
				-			-	-	_	+	++			\dashv			}	 	+			
						+		+	-	+	+		-	\dashv			┼	+	+			
						\dashv	+	-			+			-+			 -	+	+	-		
					l												<u> </u>		<u>_</u>	<u>_</u> l		
	_	our team leader with class and r		•																		
						_			_													
,						.			— = ^ *	 OTALS					_							
	1	BATTING	G	AB	R	н	2B	3B	HR	TB	Slug Pct	RB	ıı s	вѕ	BA E	зв	so	Bat. Avg	٦			
		OWN	31	834	110	╁	27	6	0	249	299	+		_+		59 1	06	25	2			
		OPP	31	790	106	+	25	3	6	219	277	6!	5 1	7	1	51 1	13	21	5			

PITCHING	ΙĐ	Н	R	ER	BB	so	ERA
OWN	205.3	170	106	64	58	108	3 61

110

790

210

205 3

106

69

FIELDING	PO	Α	E	TC	DP	Fielding Pct.
OWN	613	221	75	909		917
OPP	628	305	52	985		.947

NCAA 8019-5/91

OPP

(OVER)

106

1991 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2.3 etc. and list below** Place an 'X' under the DH column for all games played as part of a doubleheader. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for doubleheaders. Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Your institution	UNI											
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE		D H	ATTENDANCE
Mich State	1	3	_1	_	_75	43						
2 Springfield	9	5	_1	_	83	44					_	
3 Colgate	0_	1	_1	_	56	45						
4 IllChicago	3	7	_1	_	_73	46						
5 Wright State	1	0	_1		_71	47					_	
6 Augustana	0_	2	_1	_	_69	48	<u>. </u>				_	
7 Mich State	3	5	_1		_78	49						
8 Ohio Univ	0	3	_1	_	42	50						
g St John's	1	2	_1		51	51						
10 Rider	0	5	_1	_	39	52						
11 Army	2	1	_2		135	53						
12 Maine	4	0	2	_	120	54			<u></u>			
13 UMass	_1	11_	_ <u>A</u>		140	55						
14 Keene State	1	2	A	X	100	56						
15 Keene State	9	0	A	X	100							
16 Boston Coll.	2	1	. <u>—</u>	X	93							
17 Boston Coll.	3	 5			93							
18 Boston Univ	3	2	_	_	125							
19 Boston Univ	2	0			125	61						
20 Yale	2	8			110							
21 Yale	4	15			110	63						
22 St Michael's				_	76	64						
23 St Michael's	16	1	Α		76						_	
24 St. Joseph's	2	3	3	—	121	w <u>_</u>		JTRAL SITES	(Arena Crh	State	<u> </u>	
25 E. Conn. State	4	7	3	_	108	1			•		-	
26 Maine	1	3	A	<u></u>	108			_				
27 Maine	5	6		X	108	_				_		
28 Plymouth State	9	3		$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	125	3 <u> </u>						
29 Plymouth State		1		X	125	7 —	Attandance //	nclude student	and actimate	ut noon		
30 Hartford	6	4		X	71		Allendance (i	nciade stadent	s and estimate	DATE		TOTAL ATTENDANCE
31 Hartford			A	_	71	Single	Home Dates			DATE	-3	ATTENDANCE
32		_				-	eheader Home Dates			3		360
33				_			Iome Attendance			3		360
34												
35						_	Road Dates				_	448
36							eheader Road Dates			 5	_	448
							load Attendance			14	_	1,121
37						_	Neutral-Site Dates					1,121
38							eheader Neutral-Site Da			1 /	_	1 101
39							leutral-Site Attendance			_14	_	1,121
40						Total S	eason's Attendance fo	r all dates		_22	_	1,929
42						<u> </u>	ordon Woods	voitto	A	sst	5	ID_
							Reporting (Official			T	itle